7000A
SEL MODE VOL
AC
 2
20
-2
40
V～
50
/6
0H
z
35
0W
  F
U
SE
 T
2.
5A
L
25
0V
ON OFF
RIGHT LEFT OUT
IN
12V
TRIG
UPDATE
ARC
OPT 1 OPT 2
COAX 2
USB
OUT
PRE POWER AUX1 AUX2 AUX3 PHONO
L
R
INPUT
DIGITAL
COAX 1
SN:7
0
0
0
A
D
ES
IG
N
ED
 A
N
D
 E
N
G
IN
EE
R
ED
 IN
 T
H
E
U
.K
.
INTEGRATED AMPLIFIER   MODEL: 7000AMade in China
2022.12.1
A02
7000A 曾九妹
 线稿图
备注：
灰色为定位线，黑色为丝印。
黑色面板丝印颜色为PANTONE Cool Gray 5C
银色面板丝印颜色为PANTONE Cool Gray 10C
AH-010101-ESI-03
曾九妹
曾九妹
2022.10.11
2022.12.1
ETL62638改为62368，增加EAC标识
增加FCClogo,FCC ID,IC
A01
A02
Direct Stream Digital
FCC ID:2AO5F-7000A  IC:23689-7000A
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
2）This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.